Ferdinand Schad KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
Wall displacement diffuser

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
01.10.2019Version:
Order code WQA
Sample
WQA-R-O-FT-SV-0000-0250-0600-GTS-SDS-GD0-SN-DV0
Wall displacement diffuser type WQA | with round connection spigot | connection spigot from above | with filter pocket | galvanised
sheet steel | without paint | width 250 mm | height 600 mm | standard total depth of plenum box | standard spigot diameter | without
rubber lip seal | without hit-and-miss damper | without damper
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Model
03 - Spigot position
04 - Filter pocket / air diffuser plate
05 - Material
06 - Paint
07 - Width
01 02 03 04 05
Type Model Spigot position Filter pocket / air diffuser plate Material
Example
WQA -R -O -FT -SV
06 07 08 09 10
Paint Width Height Depth Spigot diameter
-0000 -0250 -0600 -GTS -SDS
11 12 13
Rubber lip seal Hit-and-miss damper Damper
-GD0 -SN -DV0
WQA = Wall air displacement diffuser type WQA
R = with round connection spigot
K = with rectangular connection spigot
O = Connection spigot from above
U = Connection spigot from below
H = Rear connection spigot
L = Connection spigot on the left-hand side
R = Connection spigot on the right-hand side
FT = with filter pocket (not available for WQA-...-H-..., not
available for WQA-...-O/U-... H<500 mm and for WQA-
...-L/R-... W<500 mm)
LV = with air diffuser plate (standard for WQA-...-H-...; avail-
able for WQA-...-O/U-... H<500 mm and for WQA-...-L/
R-... with W<500 mm)
FV = with filter mat (available for all types)
SB = Sheet steel (only available with paint)
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
V2 = Stainless steel, 1.4301 (V2A) (painted in the colour
sand silver)
V4 = Stainless steel, 1.4571 (V4A) (painted in the colour
sand silver)
AL = Aluminium (only painted and possible only up to max.
1000 x 1000 mm)
0000 = Without paint (standard)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected
SAND = Sand silver (only for V2 and V4)
0250 = Width 250 mm
0500 = Width 500 mm
0750 = Width 750 mm
1000 = Width 1000 mm
03/03 - 11
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
01.10.2019Version:
Wall Displacement Diffuser Model WQA
08 - Height
09 - Depth
10 - Spigot diameter
11 - Rubber lip seal
12 - Hit-and-miss damper
13 - Damper
0150 = Height 150 mm
0300 = Height 300 mm
0450 = Height 450 mm
0500 = Height 500 mm
0600 = Height 600 mm
0750 = Height 750 mm